05-2018-CA-055386 prior to the date of this order.   

ADJUDGED that Respondents, ALEX B. ALTMAN, ROBERTA M. ALTMAN, and 

THAD ALTMAN, pursuant to the sections 73.091 and 73.092, Florida Statutes, shall 

have and recover from the Petitioner the sum of Thirty-Six Thousand and Four Dollars 

and 55/100 ($36,004.55) to settle all outstanding attorney fee and cost claims between 

Petitioner BREVARD COUNTY and Respondents ALEX B. ALTMAN, ROBERTA M. 

ALTMAN, and THAD ALTMAN, related to this action.   

ADJUDGED that upon entry of this Stipulated Final Judgment as to all matters 

and claims as to ALEX B. ALTMAN, ROBERTA M. ALTMAN, and THAD ALTMAN, the 

Petitioner shall, within thirty (30) days, pay Thirty-Six Thousand and Four Dollars and 

55/100 ($36,004.55) to Harris Harris Bauerle Ziegler Lopez, 1201 East Robinson Street, 

Orlando, Florida 32801-2115 on behalf of Respondents, ALEX B. ALTMAN, ROBERTA 

M. ALTMAN, and THAD ALTMAN.  Respondents ALEX B. ALTMAN, ROBERTA M. 

ALTMAN, and THAD ALTMAN stipulate that they waive all rights to any additional